PARTS

ABUBURDIDF /M TFEL(HMETETI=EHDYET,
“* Specifications are subject to change without notice.
% Technische Daten kbnnenimZuoeohneMkundlgungveﬁndenwerdm.

22 58195 ALFA ROMEO 155 V6 Tl BOSCH




TAMIYA

*ERABRABPLBHCAS>TVET, FRELTESTF AL,

YExtra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.

*Ersatzschrauben und -muttern liegen bei

*Desvisetdoséermsswpiémmwssovmm Les utiliser
comme piéces de rechange.

© O
> Us 3U
(0) o
50738 50738
NI Y—Fbr—x1 PAFI—F—x| R3—=FAr— X | F7%+Y7 x2 50738 ° o
‘(/}ountor gear Idler gear Spur gear ] Differential spur gear fL ﬂ
Pignon intermédiaire  Pignon de renvoi Pignon i édiaire Cq de diffé
SR/ VA x1 S ar T eeeeereeereneeeneneeens
METAL PARTS BOX Motor 7435044 AL T asere
METALL TEILE-SCHACHTEL Nmiebwnlp '°P°"°'b
BOITE DE PIECES METALLIQUES Arbre de transmission
NNHA—(X)
MA16 o
g SmTriv— 19T = > 44— @ X4 e e
415332 l)\!l‘A Washer 19'rPimongear 50802  Grand pignon conique
50802  Rondelle MA13x1 Pignonmmeunsdem @ MA[7 <=0
SPYS Snmf EX x6 w:qe?nw
'}\mumu\uumm\unummmmumuu ) Mas ' '503:;7;:;:9 m MA4 G scrow 50802 Peti pignon conique
3% 25maRER /) Xx16 Plastik-Lager x1 Madenschraube
MAT x2 - 0555015 Palier en plastique 50576  Vis pointeau MAI8 RN ST}
Schraube - Star shaft
e | e
, \ Support de satellite
3X 14maBHER MA9x2  5x40mms+7h
mnube m
w * Vis décolietée Axe AMMLLF x| 50038
3X 10m7TSHvE TR Hex wrench
h Flange tapping screw | ] G A 2!
MA3 x3 Vis taraudeuse & flasque MA10x1 5X30M;::I'
3X 10mIvELTER Achse
Tapping screw Axe
MA4 21 Vi ariosn+ { ] MA15x1 =-9—7b—t
4305125
2.6X 10mPyELTER X1 5X25wms+7} Motor-Platte Fett
Tapping screw MAI ' Shaft Plaquette-moteur Graisse
%I_g:xl ~'V.,s°'"ww“‘"°° ohoe @| | )
2XBmadvETER ) 2X10me>+ 7} FM02 <K x2 50595 WEF—F - x2 50171
Tapping screw MA12 Shaft Nylon band Double-sided tape
MAG x6 50673 Vis taraudeuse 50504 ¥ Axe Cofler nylon Adhéeif double face
MB9 J&iq7
» X1 Rubber “t)lmming
MBI ax .5uggez 4-79/;:‘;7’; b O oo MB14 a1nx7y>y
x4 PaBschraube Sicherungsmutter | x4 Coil spring
Vis décotietée yistop & flasque 9805485 Spiralfeder
I:Hi 9805368 Ressort hélicoldal
83X 23mmALEX 2 N5073~7Y>y Ho—Hyr ASa{ b ()
B2t s‘m's | M M""“?’m"“‘"'“ l)\(dzBIO Gearbox joint (short) )
Vis \ / 0555015 Palier en plastique Accoupk de pont (court)
3X 14maBftEX MA12 2X10-“/1's'uzl‘ j:?
MA2 x 18 m — x4 Achse
Vis décolletée 50504 Axe Ko —Hyr RS a«xr(!) 9605368
50682 MBI 1 Gearbox joint (long)
3X 10mmIyELTER MB6 3mmOY Y (M)
50577 1s'&‘ppm screwbs x4 O-ring (?wk) Accouplement de pont ('0'\9)
MA4 x25 neidschraul O-Ring (schwarz)
Vis taraudeuse Joint torique (noir) w
femoee——mn oot - f 7 oan moses
MB3x4  3x46mx2Ya—t MB7 s,,,,,,’ o (:m,,) MBI 2 Wheel axe 50038
Screw pin Axe de roue
S 007 i poe
_ | l L—
3X32mmAIY 1~y ZFyTEL(K) MB13 F317s+7F 50850 +EeLF x|
MB4 x4 Screw pin MzBs Snappin((h;&?) x4 Drive shaft Box wrench
Vis décofietée 50197  Epingle métallique (grande) Cardan Cié & tube
oon N o = ot
3mmOY Y (M) ZFyTEL (1) 2w Ty — 2XbmmI YL TER
50197  Snap pin (smalf) Washer Tapping screw
O-Ring (schwarz) (klein) Beitagscheibe Schneidschraube
Joint torique (noir) Epingle métaliique (petite) Rondelle Vis taraudeuse

58185 ALFA ROMEO 155 V6 Tl BOSCH



ALFA ROMED 155V6TI BOSCH cotuid

@ ESEZL VI YTU-ELTRIILTEEELLS

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
2u Ihrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezaglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE
1825159 Body
50735 TLO1 A Parts (Chassis) (A1-A4)

50736 TLO1 B Parts (Upright) (B1-B14)

50737 TLO1 C Parts (Suspension Arm) (C1-C19)

50738 TLO1 G Parts (Gear)
G Parts (G1-G3) x1  Spur Gear x1
Diff Spur Gear x2 Counter Gear x1
Idler Gear x1

9005515 H Parts (H1-H4)

50678 *1 1/10 Toyota TOM's Exiv JTCC Wheels (2 pcs.)
50454 *1 Racing Slick Tire Set (2 pcs.)

9415332 Metal Parts Bag A

9415333 Metal Parts Bag B

9405877 Metal Parts Bag C

50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA2 x5)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA4 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MAS5 x5)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA6 x10)
50602 *1 Differential Bevel Gear Set

(MA7, MA16-MA18)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA8 x10)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (MA12 x10)
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear (MA13...efc.)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA14 x10)

4305125 Motor Plate (MA15)

50038 Tool Set
(Box wrench, Hex wrench, MA14 x4)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MB8 x10, MB7 x5)

9805368*1 Gear Box Joint (MB10 & MB11)
9805369*1 Wheel Axle (MB12 x2)
50650 *1 4WD Touring Car Drive Shaft Set (MB13 x2)

9805485*1 Coil Spring (MB14 x2)
3555120 Center Shaft

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
87025 Ceramic Grease

9415335 Speed Controller Bag

Instructions x1 Resistor x1
Speed Controller  x1 Speed Control Rod x1
Switch Lubricant x1 3mm Washer x4

3x10mm Tapping Screw x11
7435044 Motor
6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)
9495269  Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
1055749 Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

BRELS(LEY, ZDLEFR, ZOH—-FDi
BBREOTH A, RELDSWMETE -G EWA
BELT—HCHERBE7 79 —Y—EXRICHER
LIAATEWL, RS CETBERBRS RAL
13T .SPF o <—DBRARERLBRLTT S,
(BMEvRERS) BE 054-283-0003
R¥ 03-3899-3765 (M~ ERIEX)
EWEEM /R (B~&ME)8:00~17:00 MEP k&

(EEHBED FBHE) BERDILABKDEE
M. ZDH—FASELITEMES, X4¥5—IL B
RE. B BRELTRATEIV, HLAALE
FMiGREES L BEV-& NDEES .
00810—9—1118, tMAXSE - WABRME THILAHK
TFTa&auw,

¥r—Hyo2Xaf MR- £ 12
AMRNRTY LY (2 %)

+FLAF ARBLF Sl TR X 4(SP.38) 2003130
FAOL K FR X2, 4 X6 (SP.170) -+ 200P3-130M

RMEEF —7 (SP.171) o ovoeerseeennes 30073+ 130M
ZFyFEK X 10, /)8 X 5 (SP.197)+---200/ - 90F
19TEZoF SAAr— (SP.355) --+vvveeeneens 350F3-130F3
2X Bnm Py EX X 10 (SP.578) -+ 1003 80A
2.6 10mm$ LS EX X 5 (SP.575)++ 100/ 80F3
Smnf EAK3 X 10 (SP.576): v wmeeeeeeees 200/3- 80F3

3X 10mmFYELTERX X 10(SP.577) -+ 100M- 80
3 X 14mBYfF 9T EX X 5(SP.582)---100M - 80
2X 10meXF L X+ 7 X 10(SP.594) -- 150 - 80
RARWE =X F, K X2, RRVA T, Iom Ty r— X 2

(SP.E02) - +vvrevvrerveesmnrenersneesueeniiennne 300/™- 90M
FSL7 S+ 71 x2(SP.650) - ----450M+ 80F
BTIYHI YK (BT025) «+--veevveeerveeernee 400/ -190R

HRET v TDI-DODA T a =Y 6M->T. &
SICHMMEREL TS IS BT bTRETT .

OP.NO. % B
56 ESSATAMAT e 400F3-130R
8 RS-540RXFK—YFa—>®—H— 1,600/ -270F
10 ToIUAH—NF Ty oo 1,600P3-270F

95 3X10mmFFFyELTEX(10FA) ----600/3- 130
115 ZHAF4AGT-RA=A—Y N pTHEY} -+ -+ 2,000/ -190M
141 BRETEAHBEY-)Y5Y)~H-) ------400M - 130
155 0=799539 i (BRI-) )85 -H-) - - -+ 2,000/ -270M
159~162 4mm P N3iHF5—752Av2F v 5001 90
163 £o0-FHXT) Y s (BES-Y 45 ~p=) - -oo o 800F3-190M
200 4WDZ7aS T Iy eeeeeeeees 1,400/ -2701

ITEM NO. 53144  Touring & Rally Car Bushing & Ball Connector Set 53224  1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)
50356 *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53153  Acto-Power Touring Special Motor 53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
50357 *2 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53159  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue) 53250  Touring Car Shaped Tire Insert, Soft (2 pcs.)
50419  Racing Radial Tire Set (2 pcs.) 53160  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red) 53263  Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
50476 Rally Block Tires (2 pcs.) 53161  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold) 53267  TAO03 Ball Differential
53025 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300) 53162  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black) 53272  Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor
53026 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#400, #500) 53163 On-Road Tuned Spring Set 53280 TAO3 Super Low Friction Damper Set
53027  Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#600, #700) (4WD/FWD Touring & Rally Car) 53292 TLO1 Ball Bearing Set
53056  Pin Type Wheel Adapter 63172  TAO2 & FWD Car Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 53293 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor 53200 4WD Front One-Way Diff. Unit 53294 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53070 Manta Ray Ball Diff. Set 53209  1/10 Touring & Rally Car Shaped Tire Insert (2 pcs.) 53300 TLO1 Tumbuckle Tie-Rod Set
63095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53214  Super Grip Radial Tires (2 pcs.) 53301 TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
53115  Skyline GT-R Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 53218  1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.)
53141  4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins 53220  1/10 4AWD/FWD Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.) 2 Only 19T, 21T and 23T can be used.
* BRWKRICIXEDH—RHVETT, ;4-»77;»( 23) e 520/ 209 - 79;:}50;#!941'%—;»'471-— 4082-2;32
= N . BEE 2 BHMC-ooeeeee 300H 2]4 z—,{— 1 B 5-'/‘7'”4*' ............. 90 . -2
g%:égg:E’ggfﬁﬁgiftizugﬁs Em P 1,320/ 218 1/107-Y I h- RS o7 Fo-F7R) - 600/ <130
N ~ '~ ° FTFoIAT (B0cm) wooeeeeeennnnnniniiiiiiiieeee 2708 220 1/10R—s3—=RY o912k 0}b - 9003 -270M
X5 vh~—(a,b) s TRI— - 900/ 224 M2RY 94 2E b 00000 --700/ 270
u“m .................................................... GOOH 227 M25*‘/‘7llr94'\'2*1:-yr .......... 700H.270H
232 1E=RL—=S U RE=DR N - --500M-270M
= - - PRE I yre 250 ‘7—')777)—-%—M~'4‘/1'-°‘/7I- --------- 400Mm-270M
I V6“ BOSC“ R R P ADRmm, trtl 28 943903y~ 5 0007 K
REIATVI T, HECOMBEEN. 3724 =
AN W I 87 L St SESRER i L
s —3 S Sy .
1/10 REHRCHERERL -/ T h— A ot h S00R-390R  2: TN~y ATk 6 0
S y L . ° 293 774/8=F—=NFRY) 294~ -A---1,200 - 27
TA27rO+AA155V6 TIRY A Cri—UX2(SP.73) -~ -+ 900F3-390F3 294 774 A—E=NFRY»994¥-947-B- 1,300 270
(TLOIV YIRS TT748R) %'5:;/7\3784)*7-*"-\77*”7\”‘-4‘*'- 7{'{{233‘1,;; aro;m 300 TLOIS—>s<yohs 4Dy Keyh- - 400/ 1303
] FA—Nx 2 (SP.678)-- . 500F3-270M 301 TLOIRF LR v 7 Mevh 400/ - 90M
Y44 x2(SP.454)----- 5002701

GEEHZDWT)

Ny g 2L EXDOBE. BbBUETDR
HOIAP) LI THRRTT, 27, BRRSOSH
#5000 ABA SME. ERIY—EXERYET,

WITEM 58195

L

For Japanese use only!

=34

£

N—MEREITELEETHILLBIET,

Yo Al
0797 PRBBEMI-7 T422

24

58195 ALFA ROMEO 155 V6 TI BOSCH

|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
:
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
R



